COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India

Mob.: +91-94745155 Dr. Soumendra Kumar Saha Chaudhurí

Development Officer

Date: 27.12.2021

Ref. No.: F2. V1/DO/91-21

NOTIFICATION

(CELEBRATION OF STUDENTS' WEEK)

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Students' Week Celebration Committee has been constituted by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University to celebrate the Students' Week, 2022. The said Committee, to take initiatives to observe the programme from the above mentioned view, the following members are requested to take necessary measures to organize the said programme:

1. Date: 01.01.2022

Opening Ceremony of the Programme will be organized by NSS, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

Convener: Dr. Sablu Barman, Dr. Rishi Raj Kairi.

2. Date: 02.01.2022

Creative Writing Organizing Committee.

Convener: Dr. Sablu Barman, Member: Dr. Kalpana Roy, Dr. Ritam Chatterjee

Essay Writing Organizing Committee.

Convener: Prof. Prabir Kumar Haldar, Member: Dr. Saunak Samajdar, Dr. Kajal Kumar

Mondal.

3. Date: 03.01.2022

Cultural Programmee.

Convener: Prof. Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Member: Dr. Sablu Barman, Dr. Sunandita

Bhowmik

4. Date: 04.01.2022

Bhaowaiya Song Organizing Committee.

Convener: Prof. Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Member: Prof. Kartick Das, Dr. Sanjay

Mallick

Quiz Contest Organizing Committee.

Convener: Dr. Goutam Biswas Member: Prof. Dilip Kumar Debnath, Ms. Dipika

Bhowmik

5. Date: 05.01.2022

Rabindra Sangeet & Nazrul Geeti Organizing Committee:

Convener: Dr. Baishali Majumdar, Member: Dr. Satarupa Ghosh, Dr. Shaktipada Kumar,

Mr. Pritam Rajak, Ms. Priyanka Rakshit Talukder, Ms. Debasree Bhaduri

Recitation & Drawing Organizing Committee:

Convener: Prof. Pronob Kumar Bhattacharjee, Member: Dr. Somdatta Bhattacharyya, Dr.

Aleya Mousami Sultana, Ms. Rita Chaudhary

6. Date: 06.01.2022

Green Chemistry Organizing Committee:

Convener: Prof. Dilip Kumar Debnath, Member: Dr. Nazrul Islam, Dr. Samik Bindu, Mr.

Nirpat Subba

Athletic Meet Organizing Committee:

Convener: Dr. Abhijit Mandal, Member: Dr. Sanjay Mallick, Mr. Soumyajit Sen, Mr.

Abhijit Bag.

Seminar Organizing Committee:

Convener: Prof. Piyal Basu Roy, Member: Dr. Amit Kundu, Dr. Gopal Sharma.

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India

Mob.: +91-94745 il ID: do@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in



Dr. Soumendra Kumar Saha Chaudhuri

Development Officer

Ref. No.: F2. V1/DO/91-21

COOCHBEHAR ANCHANAN BARMA

UNIVERSITY

Date: 27.12.2021

7. Date: 07.01.2022

Health Check Up Organizing Committee:

Convener: Prof. Shasanka Kumar Gayen, Member: Prof. Sanjib Kumar Roy, Dr.

Dipanwita Dasgupta, Mr. Jahirul Haque

Folk Dance:

Dr. Hadida Yasmin, Ms. Dripta Chakraborty

Closing Ceremony of the Programme will be organized by the University Cultural

Committee

Convener: Prof. Pronob Kumar Bhattacharjee.

All concerned are requested to act accordingly.

Dr. Soumendra Kumar Saha Chaudhuri **Development Officer & the Convener**

Students' Week Celebration Committee

In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

- The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 14. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative/ Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 15. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 16. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

17. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

18. Guard File.

Dr. Soumendra Kumar Saha Chaudhuri **Development Officer & the Convener**

Students' Week Celebration Committee